

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Asghar

Respondent: Bell Integrated Communications Ltd

Heard at:London CentralOn:27 August 2019

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

## Representation

Claimant: Respondent: Mr A Willoughby, Counsel Mr M Khashdel, Counsel

## JUDGMENT

The claim is dismissed upon withdrawal of the claim by the Claimant.

**Employment Judge Grewal** 

Date 28 August 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

28 August 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE